

Legislation Text

File #: 2018-2457, Version: 1

Public Hearing: YES D NO Department: Fire & Rescue Services

<u>SUBJECT:</u> Commission District(s): All

WALK ON

Appointment To The Regional Emergency Services Council, District III - Darnell Fullum, No Cost To The County.

Information Contact: Darnell Fullum

Phone Number: 678-406-7731

PURPOSE:

To Confirm Chief Darnell Fullum to the Regional Emergency Services Council, District III.

NEED/IMPACT:

Darnell Fullum is currently the Fire Chief at DeKalb County Fire Rescue.

Deputy Chief Norman Augustin currently serves on the Regional Emergency Council, Region 3. Chief Augustin has accepted a position for another organization and has resigned his position on the council effective Wednesday July 25, 2018. The purpose of this appointment is to ensure the interests of DeKalb County are represented with respect to emergency medical services. This council also coordinates, facilitate the improvement of, and maintain a quality emergency medical services system in the eight counties comprising EMS Region III: Clayton, Cobb, DeKalb, Douglas, Fulton, Gwinnett, Newton and Rockdale. This appointment is critical in that Chief Fullum will have the opportunity to positively impact emergency medical services not only in DeKalb but across the entire region.

FISCAL IMPACT:

No cost to the county.

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.....